

Govt. of West Bengal
Animal Resources Development Department
AR & AH Branch, Prani Sampad Bhavan, 1st Floor
LB-2, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-106

No.127 -AR & AH/3A-30/2016

Date:28.01.2021

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the order no. 113 -AR & AH/3A-30/2016 dated 27.01.2021 regarding service utilisation of Veterinary Officers under Milk Unions, the undersigned is directed to state that original place of posting in respect of the officer at Sl.No.4 should be read as V.O.,BAHC,Sarenga,**Bankura** instead of V.O.,BAHC, Sarenga, **Paschim Medinipur** and service utilisation in respect of Sl.No.5 should be read as **MD**, Kishan Milk Union instead of Kishan Milk Union.

Sd/-(D.Chakraborty)
Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.127/1(7) -AR & AH/3A-30/2016

Date :28.01.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Managing Director, West Bengal Co – Operative Milk Producers' Federation Ltd.
2. District Magistrate,.....
- ✓ 3. The Director, AH&VS, West Bengal - with a request to ensure that the movement on utilization of services of the officers are complete immediately.
4. Dr.
5. O.S.D. to Hon'ble M.O.S.(I/C), A.R.D.Department.
6. Senior P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, A.R.D.Department.
7. Guard File.

J. Biswas

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal